SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10538/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKH JAMIR HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv. Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within stipulated time.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd